

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10489/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 and 15/5/2006 in  
A No.120/2006 in RA No.121/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES  
REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHUN BHASKAR M.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Raja,Adv. (N/P)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Let the amount directed by the impugned order be  
deposited within four weeks. In case the said amount is  
deposited, the respondent shall be permitted to withdraw  
the same upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the  
Registrar, National Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Commission.[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master